OFFICIAL RULES

1. Basic Information

Eligibility

The contest is open to any artist.

Artwork will be used in the limited edition Madison Chautauqua art print which has been a part of the festival for the last 30 years. The numbered editions are printed on high quality stock and individually packaged for sale at the festival.

Entry Deadline

Entries must be submitted to 601 W. 1st Street, Madison, IN 47250 by June 30, 2024. Entries must be either dropped off or postmarked by this date.

2. Poster Requirements

Theme

Artwork must have a Madison, Indiana or Madison Chautauqua theme. All subject matter must be in good taste. Artwork can be horizontal or vertical.

Media

Any two-dimensional media suitable for reproduction as an art print is allowed, including high resolution computer-generated graphics. All artwork must be an original piece.

Winners

Madison Chautauqua Festival of Art committee members will decide upon the winning entry. Winners will be notified of the winnings. Non-winning submissions will be returned to artists after winner is announced.

The maximum sum that can be awarded to any one individual is \$750.

Winners will be required to attend the Madison Chautauqua Festival of Art and be available to sit and sign posters at designated times both Saturday and Sunday.

3. Rights

The winning entry will become the property of the Madison Chautauqua Festival of Arts. The MCFA is not responsible for lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed pieces.

Entry in the contest constitutes full permission to publish names and photos of winners without further compensation.

The Madison Chautauqua Festival of Arts committee reserves the right to use all or part of the winning artwork to design T-shirts and other merchandise to sell.

The determination of eligibility of entries and any interpretation of these rules is at the sole discretion of the MCFA, and shall be final and binding upon all entrants.

By participating, the entrant agrees to abide by and be bound by these rules.



2024 Madison Chautauqua · September 28 - 29, 2024 Art Print and T-Shirt Application · Deadline is June 30, 2024

Please print this page, complete the form and return with artwork to: Madison Chautauqua, 601 W. First St., Madison, IN 47250

Original artwork only. Must be able to be scanned to create art print. Winning entry becomes the property of the Madison Chautauqua and given to the sponsor as a gift. Artwork must have a Madison, Indiana or Madison Chautauqua theme. Please email with questions: info@madisonchautauqua.com

Artist/Craftsman's Name:	
Address:	
City, State Zip:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	
Website:	

Artist Statement/information about entry:

Date: _____ Signature:_____

Madison Chautauqua, 601 W. First St., Madison, IN 47250 • 800-559-2956